DOC-0000698		  Rev.E
System-10
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
BTU Meter
ONICON’s
System-10
BTU Meter is the

4.	 Outputs are available for Energy Total and Operating Mode.
5.	 Optional Analog Outputs are available for Energy Rate, Flow Rate, Supply Temp, Return Temp and Delta-T.
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = SYS-10-ABCD-EFGG
A = Electronics Enclosure
1 = NEMA 13 enclosure with LCD display
2 = NEMA 4 enclosure with LCD display
B = Input Power
1 = 24 VAC, 12 VA
2 = 120 VAC, 15 VA
3 = 240 VAC, 15 VA
C = Serial Communications
0 = No serial communications provided
1 = RS485, BACnet MS/TP
2 = RS485, MODBUS RTU
3 = BACnet IP
4 = MODBUS TCP/IP
5 = DualNet serial communications, IP and RS485 (BACnet/MODBUS)
6 = JCI N2
7 = Siemens P1
8 = LonWorks
D = Analog Output
0 = No analog output
1 = Single (1) isolated analog output
2 = Four (4) isolated analog outputs (Not available when C=5)
E = Auxiliary Pulse Inputs
0 = (1) Directional pulse input only
1 = (1) Directional pulse and auxiliary pulse input (Not availalbe when C = 0)
F = Auxiliary Pulse Outputs
1 = Three (3) pulse outputs, dry contact
GG = Temperature Sensor
O1 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, CHW/CW range
O2 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, HHW range
S1 = Matched pair of PT100 current (mA) based sensors, 122°F to 302°F *
S4 = Matched pair of PT100 current (mA) based sensors, 80°F to 400°F *
*Note: S1 and S4 are only recommended for use in applications that exceed 212°F. They are designed for use
in applications where the average delta temperature is ≥ 25°F.